SENATE BILL No. 281

By Committee on Judiciary

1-17

AN ACT concerning the Kansas judicial council; relating to the commission on judicial performance; amending K.S.A. 2011 Supp. 20-3201 and repealing the existing section.

3 4 5

1

2

- Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Kansas:
- 6 Section 1. K.S.A. 2011 Supp. 20-3201 is hereby amended to read as follows: 20-3201. (a) The commission on judicial performance is hereby 7 8 established as an independent committee of the Kansas judicial council. 9 The budget of the commission shall be a part of the budget of the judicial council. The judicial council shall provide administrative assistance to the 10 commission. The commission on judicial qualifications and the office of 11 12 judicial administration shall assist the commission, if requested by the 13 commission.
 - (b) The provisions of K.S.A. 20-3201 through 20-3207, and amendments thereto shall expire on June 30, 2013.
 - Sec. 2. K.S.A. 2011 Supp. 20-3201 is hereby repealed.
 - Sec. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its publication in the statute book.

18 19

14

15

16 17